The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
  2000, 2001, 2007
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
μ PC2918, 2925, 2926
THREE-TERMINAL LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR

Drive
circuit
Saturation
protection
Safe operating
area protection
OUTPUT
GND
INPUT
Over-current
protection
Data Sheet  G14983EJ5V0DS 3
μ PC2918, 2925, 2926
ORDERING  INFORMATION
Part Number Package Output Voltage Marking
μ PC2918HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 1.8 V 2918
μ PC2918HB SC-64 (MP-3) 1.8 V 2918
μ PC2918T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 1.8 V 2918
μ PC2925HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 2.5 V 2925
μ PC2925HB SC-64 (MP-3) 2.5 V 2925
μ PC2925T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 2.5 V 2925
μ PC2926HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 2.6 V 2926
μ PC2926HB SC-64 (MP-3) 2.6 V 2926
μ PC2926T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 2.6 V 2926
Remark   Tape-packaged products have the symbol -E1, or -E2 suffixed to the part number.  Pb-free products have
the symbol -AZ, or -AY suffixed to the part number.  Refer to the following table for details.
Part Number Note1 Package Package Type
μ PC29xxHF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) • Packed in envelop